GN 1980

Official Report
Hall County General Election
Presidential (Nov. 4, 1980)

President and Vice President

Vote for 1

Ronald Reagan/George Bush (Rep.) 12083
Jimmy Carter/Walter Mondale (Dem.) 4391
Ed Clark/David Koch (Lib.) 280
John B. Anderson/Patrick J. Lucey (Indep.) 981
WRITE-IN

Total 17735

Representative in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1
Virginia Smith 13618
Stan Ditus 2894
WRITE-IN
Total 16512

Public Service Commissioner Dist. 4

Vote for 1
Eric Rasmussen 10442
Elwood O. Mink 3092
WRITE-IN
Total 13534

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2

Vote for 1
Rudy V. Larson 1540
Ted George 1459
WRITE-IN
Total 2999

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4

Vote for 1
Robert L. Boehm 1320
Jake J. Heimbuch 752
WRITE-IN
Total 2072

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6

Vote for 1
Bill Yost 730
Bernard J. Crick 986
WRITE-IN
Total 1716
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Nebraska Legislature Dist. 35

Vote for 1
Howard L. Peterson 7310
Kenny Gray 2244
WRITE-IN
Total 9554

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 41

Vote for 1
Donald L. Wagner 627
WRITE-IN
Total 627

Retain NE Worker Comp Judge P. Monen

Yes 8737
No 3454
Total 12191

Central Technical College Bd of Gov. Dist. 4

Vote for 1
Verne P. Maseman 12385
WRITE-IN
Total 12385

Central Technical College Bd of Gov. AtLg

Vote for 1
Ken Wortman 10319
Ken R. Pittz 2829
WRITE-IN
Total 13148

NPPD Subdiv. 3

Vote for 1
Jack S. Lederman 7711
Jack Cary 6074
WRITE-IN
Total 13785

Southern PPD Subdist. 4

Vote for 1
Dale Whitefoot 3879
WRITE-IN
Total 3879

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 1
Vote for 1
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Floyd L. Purinton
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1
Arlond F. Garrett
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1

Larry E. Pedersen
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1

George Widdowson
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1
Vincent A. Wright
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1

Harold W. Christensen
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1
Jack Shafer
June O'Neill
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1
Burhl Gilpin
WRITE-IN
Total

GN 1980

10167

10167

9955

9955

9966

9966

9819

9819

9711

9711

10044

10044

5549
5593

11142

9855

9855
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Central Platte NRD Subdist. 9
Vote for 1

Oscar McHargue

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 10
Vote for 1

William H. Haskins

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 1
Vote for 1

James L. Ziegler

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 2
Vote for 1

James M. Ryan

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 3
Vote for 1

Lynn C. Jenkins

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 4
Vote for 1

Dale L. Zadina

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 5
Vote for 1

David Shoemaker
WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 6
Vote for 1

William H. Shriver
WRITE-IN

Total

GN 1980

9920

9920

10077

10077
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Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 7
Vote for 1

Grant Asher

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 8
Vote for 1

Paul E. Landregan
WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 9
Vote for 1

Raymond C. Farmick
WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 10
Vote for 1

Mal Sutherland

Darwin B. Anderson
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 10 - Hall County
Vote for 1

Dehn A. Renter
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 10 - Buffalo County
Vote for 1

Rodney Link

WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 9 - Hamilton County
Vote for 1

Irvin L. Peterson
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 9 - Hall County
Vote for 1
Gene W. Campbell

GN 1980

11662

11662

46

46

483
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WRITE-IN
Total

ESU 9 - Adams County
Vote for 1

Ramon Nolte
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 9 - Clay County
Vote for 1

Eulalia E. Hansen
WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Weed Board
Vote for 3

Alvin H. Arp

John Dobbenstein
LaMonte Sahling
WRITE-IN

Hall County Airport Authority
Vote for 1

James Kelly

Gary Quandt

Ray Hofrechter, Jr.

Paul Goding

WRITE-IN

Total

BOE Dist. 2 - Grand Island
Vote for 5

Katharine S. Mayer
Warren Bosley

Virginia Viergg

James D. Livingston

E. Dean Wolfe

Margaret Sweley

Michael Steven O'Neill
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 3R - Kenesaw
Jackie D. Powell

Melvin D. Ramsey

Gale E. Torske

Stan Karr

GN 1980

483

25

25

9794
9256
8366

1601
446
261

69

2377

8002
7755
7601
8112
6503
6919
7471

13
11
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Vudon R. Jacobitz 11
Gerald E. Brown, Jr. 7
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 4R - Hamilton County
Gerald Anderson

Marilyn Heuermann

Dan Jr. Armbruster

Norman Luthy

WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 26 - Doniphan

Vote for 3

Lynn C. Lautenschlager 289
Eldon Kroeger 363
Roger Freeman 314
Robert E. Engel 302
Paul Schafer 332
Russell S. McKillip 239
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 19 - Shelton

Vote for 3
Raye Woodman 62
Robert Schanau 61
Ronald Waddington 61
WRITE-IN

Centura Public Schools Wd 1

Vote for 1
Alan Nielsen 14
WRITE-IN
Total 14

Centura Public Schools Wd 2

Vote for 1
Edward Boltz 12
Russell L. Johansen 18
WRITE-IN
Total 30

Centura Public Schools Wd 3

Vote for 1
Dorothy Heckman 281
WRITE-IN
Total 281
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Grand Island Council Wd 1
Vote for 1

Sallie S. Folsom

Bob Hansen

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 2
Vote for 1

Michael O'Neill

Robert L. Washington
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 3
Vote for 1

Richard Frauen

Henry Washington
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 4
Vote for 1

Bill Wright

Paul L. Shanks

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 5
Vote for 1

John Slattery

Bonnie Range

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River City Mayor
Vote for 1

Donald Graper

Richard DeVore
WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River City Council Wd 1
Vote for 1

Darrel D. Sanburg

WRITE-IN

Total

GN 1980

1853
1056

2909

1420
629

2049

1297
55

1352

1170
734

1904

1482
1283

2765

230
267

497

110

110
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Wood River City Council Wd 2

Vote for 1
Luther L. Peters 196
WRITE-IN
Total 196

Wood River City Council Wd 3

Vote for 1
Barbara Hayden 133
WRITE-IN
Total 133

City of Grand Island Sales Tax Initiative

Shall the City Council of the City of Grand Island,
Nebraska, impose a sales and use tax upon the
same transactions within Grand Island on which the
State of Nebraska is authorized to impose a tax?

For 3082
Against 9178
Total 12260

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to change the number
and formation of Supreme Court judicial districts.

For 7132
Against 7442
Total 14574

Proposed Amendment No. 2

A constitutional amendment to change
membership of the Commission on Judicial
Qualifications and to provide additional disciplinary
measures and an additional ground for discipline
applicable to a Justice or Judge of the Supreme
Court of other judges.

For 9797
Against 4104
Total 13901

Proposed Amendment No. 3
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A constitutional amendment to authorize the
Legislature to provide a tax exemption on energy
conservation improvements as prescribed.

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 4

A constitutional amendment to provide that the
Legislature enact a system of financing public
education which does not impose an unfair and
excessive property tax burden.

For

Against

Total

GN 1980

7654
6442
14096

5248
9843
15091
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