Official Report Hall County General Election Presidential (Nov. 4, 1980)

President and Vice President Vote for 1	
Ronald Reagan/George Bush (Rep.)	12083
Jimmy Carter/Walter Mondale (Dem.)	4391
Ed Clark/David Koch (Lib.)	280
John B. Anderson/Patrick J. Lucey (Indep.)	981
WRITE-IN	501
Total	17735
Representative in Congress Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Virginia Smith	13618
Stan Ditus	2894
WRITE-IN	
Total	16512
Public Service Commissioner Dist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Eric Rasmussen	10442
Elwood O. Mink	3092
WRITE-IN	
Total	13534
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2	
Vote for 1	
Rudy V. Larson	1540
Ted George	1459
WRITE-IN	
Total	2999
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Robert L. Boehm	1320
Jake J. Heimbuch	752
WRITE-IN	
Total	2072
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6	
Vote for 1	700
Bill Yost	730
Bernard J. Crick	986
WRITE-IN	
Total	1716

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 35		
Vote for 1		
Howard L. Peterson	7310	
Kenny Gray	2244	
WRITE-IN		
Total	9554	
Nebraska Legislature Dist. 41		
Vote for 1		
Donald L. Wagner	627	
WRITE-IN		
Total	627	
Retain NE Worker Comp Judge P. Monen		
Yes	8737	
No	3454	
Total	12191	
Control Technical College Del of Core Dist 4		
Central Technical College Bd of Gov. Dist. 4		
Vote for 1	12205	
Verne P. Maseman	12385	
WRITE-IN	12205	
Total	12385	
Central Technical College Bd of Gov. AtLg		
Vote for 1		
Ken Wortman	10319	
Ken R. Pittz	2829	
WRITE-IN		
Total	13148	
NPPD Subdiv. 3		
Vote for 1		
Jack S. Lederman	7711	
Jack Cary	6074	
WRITE-IN		
Total	13785	
Southern PPD Subdist. 4		
Vote for 1		
Dale Whitefoot	3879	
WRITE-IN		
Total	3879	
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 1		

Vote for 1

Floyd L. Purinton	10167
WRITE-IN Total	10167
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 2	
Vote for 1	
Arlond F. Garrett	9955
WRITE-IN	0
Total	9955
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Larry E. Pedersen	9966
WRITE-IN	0
Total	9966
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 4	
Vote for 1	0010
George Widdowson WRITE-IN	9819
Total	9819
lotal	5815
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 5	
Vote for 1	
Vincent A. Wright	9711
WRITE-IN	
Total	9711
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 6	
Vote for 1	
Harold W. Christensen	10044
WRITE-IN	
Total	10044
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 7	
Vote for 1	
Jack Shafer	5549
June O'Neill	5593
WRITE-IN	
Total	11142
Control Diatto NDD Sub-Set 9	
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 8 Vote for 1	
Burhl Gilpin	9855
WRITE-IN	5655
Total	9855

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 9 Vote for 1		
Oscar McHargue	9920	
WRITE-IN		
Total	9920	
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 10		
Vote for 1 William H. Haskins	10077	
WRITE-IN	10077	
Total	10077	
Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 1		
Vote for 1	4	
James L. Ziegler WRITE-IN	4	
Total	4	
Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 2		
Vote for 1	Δ	
James M. Ryan WRITE-IN	4	
Total	4	
Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 3		
Vote for 1 Lynn C. Jenkins	4	
WRITE-IN	4	
Total	4	
Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 4		
Vote for 1 Dale L. Zadina	4	
WRITE-IN	4	
Total	4	
Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 5		
Vote for 1 David Shoemaker	4	
WRITE-IN	4	
Total	4	
Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 6		
Vote for 1	٨	
William H. Shriver WRITE-IN	4	
Total	4	

Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 7 Vote for 1		
Grant Asher WRITE-IN	4	
Total	4	
Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 8 Vote for 1		
Paul E. Landregan WRITE-IN	4	
Total	4	
Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 9 Vote for 1		
Raymond C. Farmick WRITE-IN	4	
Total	4	
Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 10 Vote for 1		
Mal Sutherland	1	
Darwin B. Anderson	3	
WRITE-IN Total	4	
ESU 10 - Hall County Vote for 1		
Dehn A. Renter WRITE-IN	11662	
Total	11662	
ESU 10 - Buffalo County Vote for 1		
Rodney Link WRITE-IN	46	
Total	46	
ESU 9 - Hamilton County Vote for 1		
Irvin L. Peterson	0	
WRITE-IN Total	0	
ESU 9 - Hall County Vote for 1		
Gene W. Campbell	483	

WRITE-IN Total	483
ESU 9 - Adams County	
Vote for 1	
Ramon Nolte	25
WRITE-IN Total	25
ESU 9 - Clay County	
Vote for 1	-
Eulalia E. Hansen WRITE-IN	5
Total	5
Hall County Weed Board Vote for 3	
Alvin H. Arp	9794
John Dobbenstein	9256
LaMonte Sahling	8366
WRITE-IN	
Hall County Airport Authority	
Vote for 1	
James Kelly	1601
Gary Quandt	446
Ray Hofrechter, Jr.	261
Paul Goding WRITE-IN	69
Total	2377
BOE Dist. 2 - Grand Island	
Vote for 5 Katharine S. Mayer	8002
Warren Bosley	7755
Virginia Viergg	7601
James D. Livingston	8112
E. Dean Wolfe	6503
Margaret Sweley	6919
Michael Steven O'Neill WRITE-IN	7471
VVKITE-IN	
BOE Dist. 3R - Kenesaw	
Jackie D. Powell	13
Melvin D. Ramsey Gale E. Torske	11
Stan Karr	9 7
Stan Kun	1

Vudon R. Jacobitz	11
Gerald E. Brown, Jr.	7
WRITE-IN	

BOE Dist. 4R - Hamilton County

Gerald Anderson Marilyn Heuermann Dan Jr. Armbruster Norman Luthy WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 26 - Doniphan

Vote for 3	
Lynn C. Lautenschlager	289
Eldon Kroeger	363
Roger Freeman	314
Robert E. Engel	302
Paul Schafer	332
Russell S. McKillip	239
WRITE-IN	

BOE Dist. 19 - Shelton

Vote for 3	
Raye Woodman	62
Robert Schanau	61
Ronald Waddington	61
WRITE-IN	

Centura Public Schools Wd 1

Vote for 1	
Alan Nielsen	14
WRITE-IN	
Total	14

Centura Public Schools Wd 2

Vote for 1	
Edward Boltz	12
Russell L. Johansen	18
WRITE-IN	
Total	30
Centura Public Schools Wd 3	

Vote for 1

Dorothy Heckman	281
WRITE-IN	
Total	281

Grand Island Council Wd 1 Vote for 1	
Sallie S. Folsom	1853
Bob Hansen	1056
WRITE-IN	
Total	2909
Grand Island Council Wd 2	
Vote for 1	
Michael O'Neill	1420
Robert L. Washington	629
WRITE-IN	
Total	2049
Grand Island Council Wd 3	
Vote for 1	
Richard Frauen	1297
Henry Washington	55
WRITE-IN	
Total	1352
Grand Island Council Wd 4	
Vote for 1	
Bill Wright	1170
Paul L. Shanks	734
WRITE-IN	
Total	1904
Grand Island Council Wd 5	
Vote for 1	
John Slattery	1482
Bonnie Range	1283
WRITE-IN	
Total	2765
Wood River City Mayor	
Vote for 1	
Donald Graper	230
Richard DeVore	267
WRITE-IN	
Total	497
Wood River City Council Wd 1	
Vote for 1	
Darrel D. Sanburg	110
WRITE-IN	
Total	110

Wood	River	City	Council	Wd 2	2
------	-------	------	---------	------	---

Vote for 1	
Luther L. Peters	196
WRITE-IN	
Total	196
Wood River City Council Wd 3	
Vote for 1	
Barbara Hayden	133
WRITE-IN	
Total	133

City of Grand Island Sales Tax Initiative

Shall the City Council of the City of Grand Island,	
Nebraska, impose a sales and use tax upon the	
same transactions within Grand Island on which the	
State of Nebraska is authorized to impose a tax?	
For	3082
Against	9178
Total	12260

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to change the number	
and formation of Supreme Court judicial districts.	
For	7132
Against	7442
Total	14574

Proposed Amendment No. 2

A constitutional amendment to change membership of the Commission on Judicial Qualifications and to provide additional disciplinary measures and an additional ground for discipline applicable to a Justice or Judge of the Supreme Court of other judges. For 9797 Against 4104 Total 13901

Proposed Amendment No. 3

7654
6442
14096

Proposed Amendment No. 4

A constitutional amendment to provide that the Legislature enact a system of financing public education which does not impose an unfair and excessive property tax burden. For 5248 Against 9843 Total 15091